Robertson (Burrawang) Sale Ordinance 2003 Further Amendment Ordinance 2007

No 21, 2007

Long Title

An Ordinance to amend the Robertson (Burrawang) Sale Ordinance 2003.

1. Name

This Ordinance is the Robertson (Burrawang) Sale Ordinance 2003 Further Amendment Ordinance 2007.

2. Amendment

The Robertson (Burrawang) Sale Ordinance 2003 is amended by deleting the matter "3" in subclause 4(1) and inserting instead the matter "6".

I Certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

PG KELL Chairman of Committees

I Certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on 27 August 2007.

R WICKS Secretary

I Assent to this Ordinance.

PETER F JENSEN Archbishop of Sydney 28/08/2007